
Green Bay (1-2) -vs- North Dakota State (4-0)
11/16/11 at Bison Sports Arena, Fargo, ND

 
 

 
 
Green Bay 61

North Dakota State 65

Date: 11/16/11
Time: 7:08 p.m.
Attendance: 2,450
Site: Bison Sports Arena, Fargo, ND
Referees: Peter Juzenas, Bill Jacobson, Paul Szelc

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Green Bay 31 30 61
North Dakota State 34 31 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Alec Brown * 32 5-9 0-2 6-9 3-5 8 4 0 1 5 0 16
04 Steve Baker * 31 6-11 2-4 2-2 1-3 4 4 2 1 0 0 16
24 Keifer Sykes * 29 4-9 0-2 1-2 1-2 3 2 5 5 0 1 9
22 Daniel Turner * 25 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 2 1 0 5
11 Jarvis Williams * 19 1-6 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 4 0 5 0 1 2
03 Aaron Armstead 20 3-9 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 7
44 Brennan Cougill 18 1-4 0-2 1-1 2-7 9 2 1 1 0 1 3
13 Kam Cerroni 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
02 Terry Johnson 11 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
15 Greg Mays 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
55 Clayton Heuer 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-4 10 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-58 5-21 10-14 15-27 42 20 9 18 6 3 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-25   48.00 % 2-9   22.22 % 5-8   62.50 %
Second Half 11-33   33.33 % 3-12   25.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
Total 23-58   39.7 % 5-21   23.8 % 10-14   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 7 1st-17:43

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Lawrence Alexander * 36 3-7 0-2 6-8 0-2 2 1 7 1 0 4 12
42 Marshall Bjorklund * 30 5-10 0-0 1-2 6-7 13 2 0 3 0 1 11
32 TrayVonn Wright * 33 3-12 0-0 3-4 2-4 6 3 0 0 2 1 9
21 Dylan Hale * 35 2-8 0-3 2-2 0-1 1 2 5 1 2 3 6
24 Taylor Braun * 27 2-8 0-0 2-5 1-2 3 3 3 2 0 0 6
03 Mike Felt 20 6-12 5-8 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 17
44 Jordan Aaberg 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 2
13 Nate Zastrow 1 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
04 Joel Lindberg 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 0 0
12 Drew Lundberg 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-59 5-13 16-23 13-23 36 17 15 8 5 10 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-29   41.38 % 2-6   33.33 % 8-12   66.67 %
Second Half 10-30   33.33 % 3-7   42.86 % 8-11   72.73 %
Total 22-59   37.3 % 5-13   38.5 % 16-23   69.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 7 2nd-12:28



1st Half Box Score
Green Bay 31

North Dakota State 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Alec Brown 17 2-3 0-1 3-5 1-5 6 0 0 1 2 0 7
4 Steve Baker 13 3-6 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 7
24 Keifer Sykes 12 3-3 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 7
22 Daniel Turner 13 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 3
11 Jarvis Williams 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 1 2
3 Aaron Armstead 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2
44 Brennan Cougill 6 1-2 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 3
13 Kam Cerroni 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Terry Johnson 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Greg Mays 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
55 Clayton Heuer 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-25 2-9 5-8 4-12 16 10 3 9 2 1 31
48.0 % 22.2 % 62.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Lawrence Alexander 17 2-3 0-1 4-6 0-2 2 0 5 1 0 1 8
42 Marshall Bjorklund 14 2-4 0-0 1-2 3-2 5 1 0 2 0 0 5
32 TrayVonn Wright 18 1-4 0-0 3-4 1-3 4 0 0 0 1 1 5
21 Dylan Hale 18 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 1 2 4
24 Taylor Braun 9 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2
3 Mike Felt 12 3-7 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 8
44 Jordan Aaberg 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
13 Nate Zastrow 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Joel Lindberg 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
12 Drew Lundberg 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-29 2-6 8-12 7-11 18 9 9 4 2 5 34
41.4 % 33.3 % 66.7 %



2nd Half Box Score
Green Bay 30

North Dakota State 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Alec Brown 15 3-6 0-1 3-4 2-0 2 4 0 0 3 0 9
4 Steve Baker 18 3-5 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 9
24 Keifer Sykes 17 1-6 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 4 5 0 1 2
22 Daniel Turner 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 1 0 2
11 Jarvis Williams 7 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 2 0 0 0
3 Aaron Armstead 9 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
44 Brennan Cougill 12 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-6 7 0 1 1 0 1 0
13 Kam Cerroni 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
2 Terry Johnson 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Greg Mays 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Clayton Heuer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-33 3-12 5-6 11-15 26 10 6 9 4 2 30
33.3 % 25.0 % 83.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Lawrence Alexander 19 1-4 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 3 4
42 Marshall Bjorklund 16 3-6 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 1 0 1 0 1 6
32 TrayVonn Wright 15 2-8 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 1 0 4
21 Dylan Hale 17 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 2 2 1 1 1 2
24 Taylor Braun 18 1-4 0-0 2-5 1-2 3 1 2 2 0 0 4
3 Mike Felt 8 3-5 3-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 9
44 Jordan Aaberg 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Nate Zastrow 0+ 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
4 Joel Lindberg 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
12 Drew Lundberg 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-30 3-7 8-11 6-12 18 8 6 4 3 5 31
33.3 % 42.9 % 72.7 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Green Bay Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: North Dakota State
GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,STEVE(in the paint) 19:30 2-0 V 2

19:16 MISS JUMPER by BJORKLUND,MARSHALL
BLOCK  by BROWN,ALEC 19:16

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
19:03 MISS JUMPER by BRAUN,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by BJORKLUND,MARSHALL
18:59 TURNOVER  by BJORKLUND,MARSHALL

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JARVIS(in the paint) 18:37 4-0 V 4
18:15 4-2 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,LAWRENCE

GOOD JUMPER by SYKES,KEIFER 18:07 6-2 V 4
17:48 MISS LAYUP by BRAUN,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by SYKES,KEIFER --
GOOD 3PTR by BAKER,STEVE 17:43 9-2 V 7
ASSIST  by SYKES,KEIFER --
FOUL  by BAKER,STEVE 17:26

17:26 9-3 V 6 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,LAWRENCE
17:26 9-4 V 5 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,LAWRENCE

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JARVIS 17:14
17:12 STEAL  by ALEXANDER,LAWRENCE
17:09 9-6 V 3 GOOD DUNK by BRAUN,TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,LAWRENCE
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JARVIS 16:37

16:12 TURNOVER  by BJORKLUND,MARSHALL
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,JARVIS 16:10

16:04 FOUL  by BRAUN,TAYLOR
SUB IN by ARMSTEAD,AARON 16:04
SUB IN by COUGILL,BRENNAN 16:04
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JARVIS 16:04
SUB OUT by TURNER,DANIEL 16:04
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,STEVE 15:54

-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,LAWRENCE
FOUL  by COUGILL,BRENNAN 15:41

15:41 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:41 SUB IN by FELT,MIKE
15:41 SUB OUT by BRAUN,TAYLOR
15:37 MISS 3PTR by HALE,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ALEC --
GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,STEVE(in the paint) 15:20 11-6 V 5

14:55 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,TRAYVONN
-- REBOUND OFF by BJORKLUND,MARSHALL

14:50 MISS LAYUP by HALE,DYLAN
BLOCK  by BROWN,ALEC 14:50

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
14:49 MISS 3PTR by FELT,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,STEVE --
GOOD JUMPER by SYKES,KEIFER 14:42 13-6 V 7
ASSIST  by BAKER,STEVE --

14:11 13-8 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by BJORKLUND,MARSHALL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,LAWRENCE

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JARVIS 14:01
SUB IN by TURNER,DANIEL 14:01
SUB IN by JOHNSON,TERRY 14:01
SUB OUT by BAKER,STEVE 14:01
SUB OUT by BROWN,ALEC 14:01
SUB OUT by SYKES,KEIFER 14:01
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JARVIS 14:00

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,TRAYVONN
13:51 MISS 3PTR by FELT,MIKE



REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JARVIS --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JARVIS 13:34

13:34 SUB IN by BRAUN,TAYLOR
13:34 SUB IN by AABERG,JORDAN
13:34 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,TRAYVONN
13:34 SUB OUT by BJORKLUND,MARSHALL
13:04 13-10 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by HALE,DYLAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TURNER,DANIEL 12:52
SUB IN by CERRONI,KAM 12:52
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JARVIS 12:52

12:37 MISS DUNK by BRAUN,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by COUGILL,BRENNAN --
TURNOVER  by ARMSTEAD,AARON 12:24

12:21 STEAL  by HALE,DYLAN
12:18 13-13 GOOD 3PTR by FELT,MIKE

-- ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,LAWRENCE
12:05 FOUL  by FELT,MIKE

SUB IN by BROWN,ALEC 12:05
SUB IN by BAKER,STEVE 12:05
SUB IN by SYKES,KEIFER 12:05
SUB OUT by ARMSTEAD,AARON 12:05
SUB OUT by COUGILL,BRENNAN 12:05
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TERRY 12:05

12:05 SUB IN by LINDBERG,JOEL
12:05 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,LAWRENCE

TURNOVER  by CERRONI,KAM 12:00
11:57 STEAL  by AABERG,JORDAN
11:46 MISS JUMPER by FELT,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ALEC --
11:25 FOUL  by LINDBERG,JOEL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:25
11:25 SUB IN by WRIGHT,TRAYVONN
11:25 SUB OUT by HALE,DYLAN

TURNOVER  by BROWN,ALEC 11:19
11:17 STEAL  by WRIGHT,TRAYVONN
10:47 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,TRAYVONN

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,DANIEL --
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,STEVE 10:34

-- REBOUND DEF by LINDBERG,JOEL
10:19 MISS JUMPER by FELT,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,STEVE --
MISS 3PTR by TURNER,DANIEL 10:03

-- REBOUND DEF by FELT,MIKE
09:42 MISS JUMPER by LINDBERG,JOEL

-- REBOUND OFF by FELT,MIKE
09:26 13-15 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by AABERG,JORDAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRAUN,TAYLOR
GOOD JUMPER by SYKES,KEIFER 09:16 15-15

09:00 TURNOVER  by LINDBERG,JOEL
SUB IN by COUGILL,BRENNAN 09:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,TERRY 09:00
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JARVIS 09:00
SUB IN by MAYS,GREG 09:00
SUB OUT by CERRONI,KAM 09:00
SUB OUT by BROWN,ALEC 09:00
SUB OUT by TURNER,DANIEL 09:00
SUB OUT by SYKES,KEIFER 09:00

09:00 SUB IN by BJORKLUND,MARSHALL
09:00 SUB IN by HALE,DYLAN
09:00 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,LAWRENCE
09:00 SUB OUT by FELT,MIKE
09:00 SUB OUT by BRAUN,TAYLOR



09:00 SUB OUT by AABERG,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by BAKER,STEVE 08:42

08:42 BLOCK  by WRIGHT,TRAYVONN
REBOUND OFF by COUGILL,BRENNAN --
MISS JUMPER by COUGILL,BRENNAN 08:39

-- REBOUND DEF by BJORKLUND,MARSHALL
08:30 15-17 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BJORKLUND,MARSHALL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,LAWRENCE
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TERRY 08:15

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,TRAYVONN
FOUL  by MAYS,GREG 07:55

07:55 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
07:55 MISS FT by BJORKLUND,MARSHALL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:55 15-18 H 3 GOOD FT by BJORKLUND,MARSHALL

SUB IN by ARMSTEAD,AARON 07:55
SUB OUT by BAKER,STEVE 07:55
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,TERRY 07:47
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:33 FOUL  by LINDBERG,JOEL
SUB IN by BROWN,ALEC 07:33
SUB OUT by MAYS,GREG 07:33

07:33 SUB IN by BRAUN,TAYLOR
07:33 SUB OUT by LINDBERG,JOEL

GOOD JUMPER by COUGILL,BRENNAN(in the paint) 07:26 17-18 H 1
07:26 FOUL  by BRAUN,TAYLOR

GOOD FT by COUGILL,BRENNAN 07:26 18-18
07:26 SUB IN by FELT,MIKE
07:26 SUB OUT by BRAUN,TAYLOR
06:55 MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,LAWRENCE

-- REBOUND OFF by BJORKLUND,MARSHALL
FOUL  by COUGILL,BRENNAN 06:52
SUB IN by SYKES,KEIFER 06:52
SUB IN by TURNER,DANIEL 06:52
SUB OUT by COUGILL,BRENNAN 06:52
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TERRY 06:52

06:43 18-21 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by FELT,MIKE
-- ASSIST  by HALE,DYLAN

MISS 3PTR by ARMSTEAD,AARON 06:22
-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,LAWRENCE

06:11 18-23 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by FELT,MIKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,LAWRENCE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:09
05:52 FOUL  by FELT,MIKE

GOOD FT by BROWN,ALEC 05:52 19-23 H 4
MISS FT by BROWN,ALEC 05:52

-- REBOUND DEF by BJORKLUND,MARSHALL
05:52 SUB IN by ZASTROW,NATE
05:52 SUB OUT by FELT,MIKE

FOUL  by SYKES,KEIFER 05:44
05:35 TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,LAWRENCE

GOOD LAYUP by ARMSTEAD,AARON(in the paint) 05:17 21-23 H 2
04:47 MISS LAYUP by BJORKLUND,MARSHALL

-- REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,TRAYVONN
FOUL  by ARMSTEAD,AARON 04:45

04:45 MISS FT by WRIGHT,TRAYVONN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:45 21-24 H 3 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,TRAYVONN
SUB IN by MAYS,GREG 04:45
SUB OUT by TURNER,DANIEL 04:45

04:45 SUB IN by FELT,MIKE
04:45 SUB OUT by ZASTROW,NATE



MISS 3PTR by BROWN,ALEC 04:36
-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,TRAYVONN

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JARVIS 04:21
04:21 21-25 H 4 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,LAWRENCE
04:21 MISS FT by ALEXANDER,LAWRENCE

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ALEC --
SUB IN by BAKER,STEVE 04:21
SUB OUT by ARMSTEAD,AARON 04:21

04:05 FOUL  by BJORKLUND,MARSHALL
GOOD FT by BROWN,ALEC 04:05 22-25 H 3
MISS FT by BROWN,ALEC 04:05

-- REBOUND DEF by AABERG,JORDAN
04:05 SUB IN by AABERG,JORDAN
04:05 SUB OUT by BJORKLUND,MARSHALL
03:50 22-27 H 5 GOOD DUNK by WRIGHT,TRAYVONN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HALE,DYLAN
03:41 FOUL  by AABERG,JORDAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:41
MISS FT by SYKES,KEIFER 03:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SYKES,KEIFER 03:41 23-27 H 4
SUB IN by TURNER,DANIEL 03:41
SUB IN by ARMSTEAD,AARON 03:41
SUB OUT by MAYS,GREG 03:41
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JARVIS 03:41
FOUL  by SYKES,KEIFER 03:33

03:33 23-28 H 5 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,TRAYVONN
03:33 23-29 H 6 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,TRAYVONN

SUB IN by JOHNSON,TERRY 03:33
SUB OUT by SYKES,KEIFER 03:33
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,ALEC(in the paint) 03:23 25-29 H 4

03:01 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,TRAYVONN
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ALEC --
GOOD 3PTR by TURNER,DANIEL 02:41 28-29 H 1
ASSIST  by ARMSTEAD,AARON --

02:17 MISS JUMPER by HALE,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:14 SUB IN by BJORKLUND,MARSHALL
02:14 SUB OUT by AABERG,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by ARMSTEAD,AARON 02:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TURNER,DANIEL 01:58

01:56 STEAL  by HALE,DYLAN
01:53 28-31 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by HALE,DYLAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by BAKER,STEVE 01:38
TURNOVER  by BAKER,STEVE 01:38
SUB IN by HEUER,CLAYTON 01:38
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JARVIS 01:38
SUB OUT by TURNER,DANIEL 01:38
SUB OUT by BAKER,STEVE 01:38

01:07 28-33 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,LAWRENCE
-- ASSIST  by HALE,DYLAN

MISS 3PTR by HEUER,CLAYTON 00:46
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,ALEC --
GOOD TIPIN by BROWN,ALEC(in the paint) 00:43 30-33 H 3

00:43 FOUL  by FELT,MIKE
GOOD FT by BROWN,ALEC 00:43 31-33 H 2

00:43 SUB IN by ZASTROW,NATE
00:43 SUB OUT by FELT,MIKE

FOUL  by JOHNSON,TERRY 00:23
00:23 31-34 H 3 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,LAWRENCE
00:23 MISS FT by ALEXANDER,LAWRENCE



REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ALEC --
00:23 SUB IN by LUNDBERG,DREW
00:23 SUB OUT by ZASTROW,NATE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:02
00:02 SUB IN by AABERG,JORDAN
00:02 SUB OUT by BJORKLUND,MARSHALL

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JARVIS 00:01
00:01 BLOCK  by HALE,DYLAN

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Green Bay Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: North Dakota State
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JARVIS 19:39
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,DANIEL --
GOOD JUMPER by TURNER,DANIEL(in the paint) 19:35 33-34 H 1

19:07 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,TRAYVONN
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,DANIEL --
TURNOVER  by SYKES,KEIFER 18:59

18:55 STEAL  by ALEXANDER,LAWRENCE
18:40 MISS LAYUP by BJORKLUND,MARSHALL

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,DANIEL --
MISS LAYUP by TURNER,DANIEL 18:34

-- REBOUND DEF by BJORKLUND,MARSHALL
18:12 MISS LAYUP by BJORKLUND,MARSHALL

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,DANIEL --
MISS LAYUP by BAKER,STEVE 17:58
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,ALEC --
MISS 3PTR by SYKES,KEIFER 17:50

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,TRAYVONN
17:35 MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,LAWRENCE

-- REBOUND OFF by BJORKLUND,MARSHALL
17:32 33-36 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by BJORKLUND,MARSHALL(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JARVIS 17:17
17:16 STEAL  by ALEXANDER,LAWRENCE
17:12 MISS LAYUP by BRAUN,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,DANIEL --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JARVIS 17:02

-- REBOUND DEF by HALE,DYLAN
16:47 33-38 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,LAWRENCE

GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,STEVE 16:22 35-38 H 3
15:48 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,TRAYVONN

-- REBOUND OFF by BJORKLUND,MARSHALL
15:44 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by COUGILL,BRENNAN 15:44
SUB IN by ARMSTEAD,AARON 15:44
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JARVIS 15:44
SUB OUT by TURNER,DANIEL 15:44

15:27 MISS 3PTR by HALE,DYLAN
-- REBOUND OFF by BRAUN,TAYLOR

15:23 TURNOVER  by BRAUN,TAYLOR
STEAL  by SYKES,KEIFER 15:22
GOOD DUNK by SYKES,KEIFER(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:19 37-38 H 1

14:53 37-40 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,TRAYVONN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HALE,DYLAN

MISS 3PTR by ARMSTEAD,AARON 14:31
-- REBOUND DEF by BRAUN,TAYLOR

14:15 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,TRAYVONN
REBOUND DEF by COUGILL,BRENNAN --
TURNOVER  by SYKES,KEIFER 14:05
SUB IN by TURNER,DANIEL 14:05



SUB IN by JOHNSON,TERRY 14:05
SUB OUT by BROWN,ALEC 14:05
SUB OUT by SYKES,KEIFER 14:05

14:05 SUB IN by FELT,MIKE
14:05 SUB OUT by BJORKLUND,MARSHALL
13:57 37-43 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by FELT,MIKE

-- ASSIST  by HALE,DYLAN
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,TERRY 13:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by BAKER,STEVE 13:34
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,ALEC 13:21

13:21 BLOCK  by LINDBERG,JOEL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

13:16 MISS 3PTR by HALE,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

13:13 SUB IN by AABERG,JORDAN
13:13 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,TRAYVONN

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,TERRY 13:03
13:01 STEAL  by HALE,DYLAN
12:59 MISS LAYUP by HALE,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,STEVE --
GOOD JUMPER by ARMSTEAD,AARON(in the paint) 12:51 39-43 H 4

12:28 39-46 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by FELT,MIKE
-- ASSIST  by BRAUN,TAYLOR

GOOD 3PTR by ARMSTEAD,AARON 11:57 42-46 H 4
ASSIST  by COUGILL,BRENNAN --

11:28 MISS 3PTR by FELT,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by COUGILL,BRENNAN --
MISS 3PTR by ARMSTEAD,AARON 11:16

-- REBOUND DEF by AABERG,JORDAN
11:05 MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,LAWRENCE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:58
SUB IN by SYKES,KEIFER 10:58
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JARVIS 10:58
SUB OUT by BAKER,STEVE 10:58
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TERRY 10:58

10:58 SUB IN by BJORKLUND,MARSHALL
10:58 SUB IN by WRIGHT,TRAYVONN
10:58 SUB IN by LINDBERG,JOEL
10:58 SUB OUT by HALE,DYLAN
10:58 SUB OUT by BRAUN,TAYLOR
10:58 SUB OUT by AABERG,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by ARMSTEAD,AARON 10:29
-- REBOUND DEF by BJORKLUND,MARSHALL

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JARVIS 10:16
10:14 42-48 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by BJORKLUND,MARSHALL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,LAWRENCE
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JARVIS 10:00

-- REBOUND DEF by FELT,MIKE
09:43 MISS JUMPER by FELT,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by COUGILL,BRENNAN --
MISS LAYUP by SYKES,KEIFER 09:31
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by BROWN,ALEC 09:27
SUB OUT by COUGILL,BRENNAN 09:27

09:27 SUB IN by BRAUN,TAYLOR
09:27 SUB OUT by FELT,MIKE

MISS LAYUP by ARMSTEAD,AARON 09:23
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JARVIS --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JARVIS 09:17

09:16 STEAL  by ALEXANDER,LAWRENCE



09:06 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,TRAYVONN
BLOCK  by TURNER,DANIEL 09:06

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by BAKER,STEVE 09:06
SUB IN by CERRONI,KAM 09:06
SUB OUT by ARMSTEAD,AARON 09:06
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JARVIS 09:06

08:55 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,TRAYVONN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,ALEC 08:38
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,STEVE --

08:17 FOUL  by WRIGHT,TRAYVONN
GOOD FT by BAKER,STEVE 08:17 43-48 H 5
GOOD FT by BAKER,STEVE 08:17 44-48 H 4
SUB IN by COUGILL,BRENNAN 08:17
SUB OUT by TURNER,DANIEL 08:17

08:17 SUB IN by HALE,DYLAN
08:17 SUB OUT by LINDBERG,JOEL
08:01 MISS LAYUP by BRAUN,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by BJORKLUND,MARSHALL
07:58 44-50 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by BJORKLUND,MARSHALL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by COUGILL,BRENNAN 07:45
-- REBOUND DEF by BRAUN,TAYLOR

07:21 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,TRAYVONN
BLOCK  by BROWN,ALEC 07:21
REBOUND DEF by COUGILL,BRENNAN --
MISS JUMPER by SYKES,KEIFER 07:14
REBOUND OFF by COUGILL,BRENNAN --
GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,STEVE 07:11 46-50 H 4
ASSIST  by SYKES,KEIFER --

06:38 MISS JUMPER by BJORKLUND,MARSHALL
REBOUND DEF by COUGILL,BRENNAN --
GOOD 3PTR by CERRONI,KAM 06:30 49-50 H 1
ASSIST  by SYKES,KEIFER --

06:06 49-52 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,TRAYVONN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRAUN,TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by COUGILL,BRENNAN 05:57
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:51

05:51 SUB IN by AABERG,JORDAN
05:51 SUB IN by FELT,MIKE
05:51 SUB IN by LINDBERG,JOEL
05:51 SUB OUT by BJORKLUND,MARSHALL
05:51 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,LAWRENCE
05:51 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,TRAYVONN
05:46 FOUL  by BRAUN,TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by SYKES,KEIFER 05:45
REBOUND OFF by SYKES,KEIFER --
GOOD DUNK by BROWN,ALEC(in the paint) 05:39 51-52 H 1
ASSIST  by SYKES,KEIFER --
FOUL  by BROWN,ALEC 05:18

04:57 51-54 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BRAUN,TAYLOR(in the paint)
FOUL  by BROWN,ALEC 04:57

04:57 MISS FT by BRAUN,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by COUGILL,BRENNAN --

04:57 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,LAWRENCE
04:57 SUB OUT by LINDBERG,JOEL
04:42 FOUL  by ALEXANDER,LAWRENCE

SUB IN by TURNER,DANIEL 04:42
SUB OUT by COUGILL,BRENNAN 04:42

04:42 SUB IN by BJORKLUND,MARSHALL
04:42 SUB OUT by AABERG,JORDAN



MISS LAYUP by BAKER,STEVE 04:40
-- REBOUND DEF by BJORKLUND,MARSHALL

04:28 TURNOVER  by BJORKLUND,MARSHALL
MISS 3PTR by CERRONI,KAM 04:14
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,ALEC --
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,ALEC(in the paint) 04:11 53-54 H 1

03:52 MISS JUMPER by BRAUN,TAYLOR
BLOCK  by BROWN,ALEC 03:52
REBOUND DEF by SYKES,KEIFER --

03:45 FOUL  by HALE,DYLAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:45
SUB IN by ARMSTEAD,AARON 03:45
SUB OUT by CERRONI,KAM 03:45

03:45 SUB IN by WRIGHT,TRAYVONN
03:45 SUB OUT by BRAUN,TAYLOR

TURNOVER  by SYKES,KEIFER 03:31
03:28 STEAL  by BJORKLUND,MARSHALL
03:16 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,LAWRENCE

BLOCK  by BROWN,ALEC 03:16
-- REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,TRAYVONN

FOUL  by BAKER,STEVE 03:09
SUB IN by COUGILL,BRENNAN 03:09
SUB OUT by TURNER,DANIEL 03:09

02:51 TURNOVER  by HALE,DYLAN
STEAL  by COUGILL,BRENNAN 02:51

02:51 FOUL  by HALE,DYLAN
02:51 SUB IN by BRAUN,TAYLOR
02:51 SUB OUT by FELT,MIKE

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,ALEC 02:37 55-54 V 1
ASSIST  by BAKER,STEVE --
FOUL  by ARMSTEAD,AARON 02:12

02:12 55-55 GOOD FT by HALE,DYLAN
02:12 55-56 H 1 GOOD FT by HALE,DYLAN
02:00 FOUL  by WRIGHT,TRAYVONN

TURNOVER  by COUGILL,BRENNAN 01:56
01:56 SUB IN by FELT,MIKE
01:56 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,TRAYVONN
01:39 55-59 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by FELT,MIKE

-- ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,LAWRENCE
01:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:39
SUB IN by CERRONI,KAM 01:39
SUB OUT by ARMSTEAD,AARON 01:39

01:39 SUB IN by WRIGHT,TRAYVONN
01:39 SUB OUT by FELT,MIKE

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,ALEC 01:29
01:29 BLOCK  by WRIGHT,TRAYVONN

-- REBOUND DEF by BJORKLUND,MARSHALL
FOUL  by BROWN,ALEC 01:19

01:19 MISS FT by BRAUN,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:19
01:19 55-60 H 5 GOOD FT by BRAUN,TAYLOR

SUB IN by ARMSTEAD,AARON 01:19
SUB OUT by CERRONI,KAM 01:19

01:07 FOUL  by BJORKLUND,MARSHALL
GOOD FT by BROWN,ALEC 01:07 56-60 H 4
MISS FT by BROWN,ALEC 01:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BJORKLUND,MARSHALL
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JARVIS 01:07
SUB IN by TURNER,DANIEL 01:07
SUB OUT by COUGILL,BRENNAN 01:07



SUB OUT by ARMSTEAD,AARON 01:07
01:07 SUB IN by FELT,MIKE
01:07 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,TRAYVONN
00:42 TURNOVER  by BRAUN,TAYLOR

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:42
SUB IN by ARMSTEAD,AARON 00:42
SUB IN by COUGILL,BRENNAN 00:42
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JARVIS 00:42
SUB OUT by TURNER,DANIEL 00:42

00:42 SUB IN by WRIGHT,TRAYVONN
00:42 SUB OUT by FELT,MIKE
00:36 FOUL  by WRIGHT,TRAYVONN

GOOD FT by BROWN,ALEC 00:36 57-60 H 3
GOOD FT by BROWN,ALEC 00:36 58-60 H 2
SUB IN by TURNER,DANIEL 00:36
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JARVIS 00:36
SUB OUT by ARMSTEAD,AARON 00:36
SUB OUT by COUGILL,BRENNAN 00:36

00:36 SUB IN by FELT,MIKE
00:36 SUB OUT by BRAUN,TAYLOR

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JARVIS 00:31
00:31 58-61 H 3 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,LAWRENCE
00:31 58-62 H 4 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,LAWRENCE

SUB IN by ARMSTEAD,AARON 00:31
SUB IN by COUGILL,BRENNAN 00:31
SUB OUT by TURNER,DANIEL 00:31
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JARVIS 00:31

00:31 SUB IN by BRAUN,TAYLOR
00:31 SUB OUT by FELT,MIKE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:18
SUB IN by CERRONI,KAM 00:18
SUB OUT by ARMSTEAD,AARON 00:18
TURNOVER  by SYKES,KEIFER 00:13
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JARVIS 00:13

00:13 58-63 H 5 GOOD FT by ZASTROW,NATE
00:13 58-64 H 6 GOOD FT by ZASTROW,NATE

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JARVIS 00:13
SUB IN by TURNER,DANIEL 00:13

00:13 SUB IN by ZASTROW,NATE
00:13 SUB IN by FELT,MIKE

TURNOVER  by SYKES,KEIFER 00:08
SUB OUT by COUGILL,BRENNAN 00:08
SUB OUT by CERRONI,KAM 00:08

00:08 SUB OUT by BJORKLUND,MARSHALL
00:08 SUB OUT by HALE,DYLAN

FOUL  by BROWN,ALEC 00:07
00:07 MISS FT by BRAUN,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:07 58-65 H 7 GOOD FT by BRAUN,TAYLOR
00:07 SUB IN by BJORKLUND,MARSHALL
00:07 SUB IN by HALE,DYLAN
00:07 SUB OUT by ZASTROW,NATE
00:07 SUB OUT by FELT,MIKE

MISS LAYUP by SYKES,KEIFER 00:02
00:02 BLOCK  by HALE,DYLAN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by BAKER,STEVE 00:01 61-65 H 4
ASSIST  by SYKES,KEIFER --


